

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 18238/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 08/09/2009 in WP No. 1428/1997
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

M.P.STATE AGRO INDUS.DEVT.CORP.TR.M.D. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.D.SAHU Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 14/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, Adv.-on-Record.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, both on the application for
condonation of delay, as also on the Special Leave
Petition.

In the meantime, the impugned order of the
High Court, directing reinstatement of the
respondent, shall remain stayed subject to the
petitioner paying to the said respondent his
salary, from the date of the Award and shall
continue doing so until further orders.

The arrear amounts shall be paid within a
period of 15 days from date and, thereafter, by the
first of each succeeding month.

In default, the stay shall stand vacated.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
COURT MASTER

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar