

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S . G . S H A H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31424/2011

M.P.STATE AGRO INDUS.DEVT.CORP.TR.M.D.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

R.D.SAHU

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/02/2012

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Sushma Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g

O R D E R

The ld. Advocate for the petitioner has pointed out that probably notice is issued to the wrong person. In the notice with SLP(C) No. 31424/2011 though the cause title states that it is between State of M.P. Vs. Lachu, in such notice issued on 17.11.2011 in the file of SLP(C) No. 31424/2011 shows that it is between M.P. State Agro Indus. Devt. Corp. Vs. R.D.Sahu. Registry has to verify the SLP(C) No. 31428/2011 also and to correct the position without fail before 28.2.2012. Compliance be reported to the undersigned as well as ld. Registrar (Judl.) before 28.2.2012.

If necessary, both matters be listed before this Court to rectify the errors, if any.

(S.G.SHAH)
R E G I S T R A R

hj