

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31424/2011

M.P.STATE AGRO INDUS.DEVT.CORP.TR.M.D. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.D.SAHU Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Sushma Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Aashish Bernard, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the respondent has pointed out that there is some error in mentioning his name as Rajesh Mittra. In fact, Advocate-on-record is Mr Rajesh Kumar while in the list, the name is shown as Mr Rajesh Mittra. Registry to rectify the error and update the list.
Time granted for filing counter affidavit on record.
List again on 4.1.2013.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |

hj