

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31424/2011  
(From the judgment and order dated 08/09/2009 in WP No.1428/1997 of the  
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

M.P.STATE AGRO INDUS.DEVT.CORP.TR.M.D. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.D.SAHU Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief  
and office report)

Date: 23/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sushma Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Anushree Bernard, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of written request, the matter is adjourned by six  
weeks for filing rejoinder affidavit.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)  
|COURT MASTER

|(INDU BALA KAPUR)  
|COURT MASTER

|